PUBLIC NOTICE

Crook County Court meeting, Wednesday April 19, 2023, 9:00 a.m., Crook County Court meeting room, 320 NE Court Street, Prineville, Oregon. **Consent Agenda:** Approval of minutes; Grant Approval for Crook County Foundation; County Extension Funding IGA w/ OSU; Extension to PSC w/ Belozer's Outdoor Enterprises, LLC for Wildlife Damage Management Services; First Amendment to Oregon Living with Fire Memorandum of Understanding; Personnel Action Form for Aaron Reinhart; 14th Amendment to OHA 2021-2023 IGA for Financing of Public Health Services; Personnel Action Form for Shelby Fisher; Personnel Action Form for Kassandra Garrison. Discussion Items: Oregon High School Rodeo request payment for rent of the Fairgrounds; Final approval and signatures of the TSR North Appeal Decision; 2nd Reading of Ordinance 338 - An Ordinance Amending Title 9 of the Crook County Code, Adopting a New Chapter to Reduce Incidents of Truancy from Crook County Public Schools; Consider amendment to personal services agreement with GEL Oregon, Inc. for County Administrator related services. Scheduled **Appearances:** Bobbi Aldrich and members from the Oregon High School Rodeo. Executive Session: None Scheduled. For complete agenda and scheduled times, please see the web site www.co.crook.or.us. For information about adding agenda items, please contact the County Administration Office at 541-447-6555. Assistance to handicapped individuals is provided with advance notice. Zoom: 1-253-215-8782; Meeting ID: 981 7361 2010; Passcode: 033745